
POS KART PILOTO 1ª BAT A 1ª BAT A 2ª BAT A 1ª BAT A 2ª BAT A Total

1º 25 LEONARDO LAMELAS 9 2 2 2 2 75

2º 107 BRUNO GRIGATTI NC 1 1 1 1 73

3º 58 JOÃO ROSATE 3 NC 4 5 1 5 59

4º 8 RAFAEL SUZUKI 4 3 1 19 10 6 53

5º 220 RUAN BELIZARIO 8 4 3 18 7 51

6º 71 ADRIANO AMARAL 7 10 9 11 12 40

7º 18 PEDRO LOPES - 6 5 6 8 39

8º 1 GAETANO DI MAURO 1 1 - - - - 33

9º 28 DANILO DIRANI 2 - - - - 30

10º 20 WAGNER EBRAHIM - 8 7 9 10 30

11º 77 MURILO COLETTA - - - 3 3 26

12º 222 WALDIR BELIZARIO - 7 6 13 13 25

13º 177 MARCEL COLETTA - - - 4 4 24

14º 157 ROGERIO RODRIGUEZ 6 16 14 14 17 24

15º 91 LUCA CROCE 5 - - - - 22

16º 56 JEAN AGUIAR - - - 7 9 16

17º 4 DOUGLAS SOARES - 13 17 8 11 16

18º 777 BETO CAVALEIRO - 11 12 12 15 14

19º 10 BRUNNO CUNHA NC 5 NC - - 11

20º 228 VINICIUS KWONG - NC 8 - - 8

21º 99 FABIANO D'APPOLLONIO - NC 10 17 14 8

22º 19 EDUARDO VIOLANTE NC 12 13 - - 7

23º 88 BETO MONTEIRO - 9 NC - - 7

24º 53 RUI LOIOLA - 14 11 NC 16 7

25º 11 EMILIO PADRON - 15 NC - - 1

26º 22 LUIS CARVALHO - 17 15 16 19 1

27º 57 JORGE BORELLI - - - 15 18 1

28º 51 FABIO MENDONÇA - 18 16 - - 0

29º 23 ROBERTO LAZARINI - 19 18 - - 0

4ª etapa: Pole: K. 107 - 52.052

1.010 mts 1ª BAT - Melhor Volta: K. 220 - 43.200 06/mai

5ª etapa: Pole: K. 107 - 39.068

1.020 mts 1ª BAT - Melhor Volta: K. 8 - 39.286 2ª BAT - Melhor Volta: K. 25 - 39.499 03/jun

6ª etapa: Pole: K. 107 - 43.101

1.010 mts 1ª BAT - Melhor Volta: K. 107 - 43.416 2ª BAT - Melhor Volta: K. 107 - 43.871 24/jun

TOTAL 
1ª ETAPA 2ª ETAPA 3ª ETAPA

SHIFTER GRADUADOS
TORNEIO DE INVERNO 



POS KART PILOTO 1ª BAT A 1ª BAT A 2ª BAT A 1ª BAT A 2ª BAT A Total

1º 20 WAGNER EBRAHIM 1 2 2 2 1 98

2º 222 WALDIR BELIZARIO 2 1 1 5 4 93

3º 71 ADRIANO AMARAL 4 4 3 3 3 75

4º 4 DOUGLAS SOARES 3 7 11 1 2 72

5º 777 BETO CAVALEIRO 7 5 6 4 6 61

6º 99 FABIANO D'APPOLLONIO 5 NC 4 9 5 52

7º 53 RUI LOIOLA 8 8 5 NC 7 44

8º 157 ROGERIO RODRIGUEZ 11 10 8 6 8 42

9º 22 LUIS CARVALHO 10 11 9 8 10 38

10º 57 JORGE BORELLI 6 - - 7 9 36

11º 88 BETO MONTEIRO 12 3 NC - - 21

12º 11 EMILIO PADRON 9 9 NC - - 21

13º 19 EDUARDO VIOLANTE NC 6 7 - - 19

14º 51 FABIO MENDONÇA - 12 10 - - 10

15º 23 ROBERTO LAZARINI - 13 12 - - 7

4ª etapa: Pole: K. 20 - 52.733

1.010 mts 1ª BAT - Melhor Volta: K. 222 - 44.734 06/mai

5ª etapa: Pole: K. 222 - 39.480

1.020 mts 1ª BAT - Melhor Volta: K. 222 - 39.567 2ª BAT - Melhor Volta: K. 222 - 39.709 03/jun

6ª etapa: Pole: K. 20 - 43.862

1.010 mts 1ª BAT - Melhor Volta: K. 222 - 44.010 2ª BAT - Melhor Volta: K. 222 - 44.348 24/jun

SHIFTER SENIOR
TORNEIO DE INVERNO 

TOTAL 
1ª ETAPA 2ª ETAPA 3ª ETAPA


